

ADDITIONAL LABOUR COURT,

COIMBATORE

IA 2 of 2024
in
IDOP 44 of 2023

5. In the result, the petition stands allowed. No costs.

P.O. ALC,Cbe

Date: 10.04.2024

Order Pronounced:-

1. The petition is filed by the respondent management seeking leave to file additional counter.
2. The petitioner/management would contend that the earlier counter was filed by the respondent on 30/1/24 with the available set of records. He would further contend that vital points were omitted in the first counter and that the additional pleadings were necessitated for making effective submissions before this court.
3. The respondent has not chosen to file counter after having granted sufficient time.
4. The court carefully scrutinize the entire documents. Formal denials were recorded in their main counter. The second counter would carry the details of the pending cases before the Hon'ble High Court of Madras. The leave details of the petitioner and payment details of the subsistence allowance form part of the additional counter. No inconsistent pleas were learnt to be taken by the respondent on a bare reading. Further no serious prejudice is caused to the rival parties by allowing this application. Accordingly, the court deems fit and proper to allow this application in the interest of justice.